STAFF REPORT Agenda Item No.

Meeting Date

CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 86-632 FOR THE
PURPOSE OF ADOPTING A McLOUGHLIN BOULEVARD
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND ALLOCATING INTERSTATE
TRANSFER FUNDS ACCORDINGLY

Date:

February 20, 1986 Presented by: Andrew Cotugno

FACTUAL BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS

Proposed Action

Adopt the attached resolution dealing with the following items:

l.

4.

Approval of a specific McLoughlin Boulevard highway
improvement, including a particular design concept for an
interchange at McLoughlin Boulevard at Tacoma and
establishment of a staging plan.

Amendment of the Regional Transportation Plan to include
LRT in the corridor from downtown Portland to Milwaukie.

Commitment to a study of east-west traffic problems,
particularly along Johnson Creek Boulevard and across the
Willamette River south of the Sellwood Bridge.

Allocation of Interstate Transfer funds.

TPAC recommended adoption of the proposed Resolution.

Historical Review and Past Actions

l.

Metro Resolution No. 79-111 approved a McLoughlin Boulevard
highway improvement as a key element in the improvement
program for the McLoughlin Corridor and allocated $20.6
million to ODOT toward this improvement. ODOT initiated
preliminary engineering and began preparation of a Draft
Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) based upon this
directive.

Metro Resolution No. 80-185 adopted the balance of the
improvement program and allocated funds for supportive

improvements including transit stations and neighborhood
traffic control devices.

In March 1982, ODOT conducted a public hearing on its
highway alternatives and Draft EIS. As a result of this



process, the preferred alternative that was recommended
included a six-lane improvement to McLoughlin Boulevard
with an overpass at Tacoma Boulevard.

4, Upon consideration for adoption by the local jurisdictions,
questions were raised on the following:

- whether or not LRT as an alternative to the hlghway had
been given adequate analysis;

- concerns over the high cost of the Tacoma overpass; and

- . concerns over the impact of traffic on Johnson Creek
Boulevard.

5. Based upon these concerns and resolutions adopted by the
- Portland and Milwaukie City Councils, Metro adopted
Resolution No. 83-382 calling for the following:

- Funding was authorized for an improvement at Tacoma
subject to consideration by ODOT and the local juris-
dictions of lower cost alternatives.

- The balance of the funding was "reserved" pending
further consideration of LRT as an alternative to the
balance of the highway improvement.

6. In January, May and August 1984, using input from a
Multnomah County consultant study, ODOT published a series
of reports evaluating "at-grade" and "flyover" alternatives
to an overpass.

7. In September 1984, using design and traffic input from ODOT
and Metro, Portland published a report evaluating traffic
impacts on Johnson Creek Boulevard and alternatives to
mitigate the impact.

8. In September 1984, Metro published a report evaluating the
short- and long-range feasibility of LRT including the
effect on the need and timing of highway improvements to
McLoughlin Boulevard.

9. In September 1985, Metro released a "Draft"” Resolution for
consideration by the local jurisdictions regarding the
overall McLoughlin Corridor Improvement Program. The
cities of Milwaukie and Portland and Clackamas County
adopted the recommended Resolution with several amendments
as noted herein.

Analysis and Recommendation

The attachment to the resolution adopts a position on four major
issues associated with the McLoughlin Corridor Improvement
Program: I. Highway Project; II. Transit Improvement; III.
Johnson Creek Boulevard; and IV. Funding Allocation.



e,

II.

IIT.

IV.

McLoughlin Boulevard Highway Project

The attached resolution adopts a particular design concept
for the McLoughlin Boulevard improvement and Tacoma over-
pass. The overpass is recommended over the alternatives
because of its ability to handle existing traffic, pro-
jected traffic and traffic diverted out of the Sellwood
neighborhood, and elimination of the railroad crossing.
The alignment east of McLoughlin Boulevard is recommended
to be compatible with the full range of Johnson Creek
alternatives. The recommended staging is based upon when
traffic growth will require various elements of construc-
tion taking into account transit expansion. Funding is
allocated for Phases I, II and IIIA only. Phases IIIB
and 1V are deferred to be funded at a future date.

McLoughlin Corridor Transit Improvement

Various elements of transit improvement are identified
including inclusion of LRT in the RTP for future
consideration.

East-West Traffic

Traffic problems on Johnson Creek Boulevard are addressed
in this resolution because volumes will be increased on
this residential street due to the McLoughlin Boulevard
highway improvement. It is not possible, however, to
adopt a specific action and/or project to reduce traffic
on Johnson Creek Boulevard because the traffic problem is
not solely due to the highway improvement and because
there is not a consensus among the affected neighborhoods
on the solution. Alternatives examined include construc-
tion of a bypass along the Johnson Creek basin to remove
traffic from the segment of Johnson Creek Boulevard
between McLoughlin and S. E. 45th and a series of improve-
ments to Johnson Creek Boulevard itself to make it safer
to accommodate the traffic increase.

In lieu of a specific Johnson Creek Boulevard improvement,
this resolution includes a policy intent to discourage
through traffic and commits to a study to address the
traffic problem. The study is intended to deal with both
the direct impact of traffic due to the McLoughlin Boule-
vard improvement as well as the broader impact of traffic
patterns and growth throughout the corridor. 1In addition,
the study will be coordinated with an assessment of
improvements to upgrade Highway 224 and will address the
adequacy of traffic capacity across the Willamette River.

Interstate Transfer Funding Allocation

$20.8 million of the $25 million set aside for the
corridor is allocated to the McLoughlin Boulevard highway



improvement. The balance is reserved for other supportive
improvements in the corridor and for the LRT engineering/
environmental stduies if LRT proceeds.

In accordance with the City of Portland Resolution:

a) the study will consider information from the Macadam
Corridor Study and will involve representatives from
the Macadam Corridor Citizens Advisory Committee;

b) it is recognized that ODOT will consider refinements
to the project to include a sidewalk/bikepath from
the east end of the Tacoma overpass to 32nd and
Johnson Creek Boulevard;

c) ODOT will consider access to the Oregon Worsted Mills
from the overcrossing; and

d) Portland will install stop signs at Johnson Creek and
36th.

This Resolution is consistent with the adopted Regional Trans-
portation Plan (RTP) and calls for a series of amendments to
the Plan regarding:

. Specific design details and staging of the highway
improvement;

. LRT feasibility and alignments; and

. Johnson Creek Boulevard traffic policy.

This Resolution will also result in an amendment to the
Transportation Improvement Program to authorize use of
available Interstate Transfer funds.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION

The Executive Officer recommends approval of Resolution
No. 86-632.

AC/srs
4254C/405-5
03/03/86



BEFORE THE COUNCIL
OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADOPTING

A McLOUGHLIN BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM AND ALLOCATING INTERSTATE
TRANSFER FUNDS ACCORDINGLY

RESOLUTION NO. 86-632

Introduced by the Joint
Policy Advisory Committee on
Transportation

N e et

WHEREAS, Metro Resolution No. 79-111 approved a McLoughlin
Boulevard highway improvement and allocated Interstate Transfer
funding; and

WHEREAS, Metro Resolution No. 80-185 approved an overall
improvement strategy and allocated Interstate Transfer funding for
supportive elements; and

WHEREAS, ODOT, Metro and the local jurisdictions have
completed preliminary engineering and environmental studies for
McLoughlin Boulevard including associated issues regarding
McLoughlin/Tacoma alternatives, Johnson Creek Boulevard traffic and
LRT feasibility; and

WHEREAS, Metro Resolution No. 83-382 "reserves" funding
previously allocated to the highway improvement Phases II, III and
IV pending completion of the evaluation of LRT feasibility; and

WHEREAS, Metro Ordiﬁance No. 82-135 adopted and Ordinance
No. 83-161 amended the Regional Transportation Plan calling fo:_a
McLoughlin Boulevard highway improvement; and

WHEREAS, This Resolution is consistent with the Regional
Transportation Plan and should be incorporated into the Regional
Transportation Plan as a more detailed refinement of the highway

improvement therein; now, therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Metro Council accepts the McLoughlin Boulevard
Improvement Program as described in Attachment "A" and directs staff
to incorporate appropriate portions into the ordinance to update the

Regional Transportation Plan.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District

this day of , 1986.

Richard Waker, Presiding Officer

AC/srs
4254C/405-6
03/03/86



I.

ITI.

ATTACHMENT A

McLoughlin Corridor Improvement Program

McLoughlin Boulevard Highway Project

A'

All jurisdictions endorse the construction of the full
McLoughlin Boulevard highway improvement to be implemented
as follows (see Map A):

Phase I ~ Tacoma overpass (see Map B) and signal
intertie including realignment of River Road to

Harrison (the jughandle) -- proceed as soon as
possible.

Phase II - Tacoma to Highway 224 ~-- proceed as soon as
possible.

Phase IIIA - Connection from the Union/Grand viaduct
to the proposed I-5 Marquam ramps -- proceed con-
current with Interstate funded Marquam ramp project.

Phase IIIB and IV - Ross Island Bridge to Tacoma =--
proceed when warranted (approximately 1995).

All jurisdictions recognize that construction of Phase II
will not be authorized to proceed until a detailed work
program for the study described in Section IIIB has been
approved, budgeted and the technical analysis completed.
Metro will initiate the study in cooperation with affected
jurisdictions upon completion of the Southwest Corridor
Study (anticipated to begin in early FY 1987). Final
engineering and right-of-way acquisition for Phase II,
however, will proceed as soon as possible,

All jurisdictions endorse the allocation of Interstate
Transfer funds from the McLoughlin Corridor Reserve as
follows:

Preliminary Engineering $ 1,032,565
Phase I - Right-of-Way and Construction 9,700,000
Phase II - Right-of-Way and Construction 7,400,000
Phase IIIA - Right-of-Way and Construction 1,700,000
Contingency 5 percent 967,435

$20,800,000

McLoughlin Corridor Transit Improvement

A.

All jurisdictions endorse implementing bus service and
capital improvements as part of a comprehensive transpor-
tation improvement strategy for the corridor including:



ITT.

. Improved McLoughlin trunk service;

. Improved bus service between Milwaukie and the
Clackamas Town Center via King/Harrison;

. Consideration of improvements to King/Harrison to
facilitate transit operation with Section 3 funds
allocated to the corridor; and

. While recognizing that the current Milwaukie transit
station and park-and-ride lot are satisfactory for
current operations, consideration will be given for
establishment of a permanent transfer station and
park—-and-ride lot in Milwaukie with Section 3 funds
allocated to the corridor.

All jurisdictions endorse inclusion of LRT in the Regional
Transportation Plan from downtown Portland to Milwaukie;
alignments to be identified will be along McLoughlin
Boulevard and the Portland Traction right-of-way (see

Map C).

All jurisdictions endorse reserving $1 million of
Interstate Transfer funds to allow future consideration of
proceeding with an LRT Alternative Analysis/Environmental
Impact Statement for the corridor. A decision on whether
to proceed will be based upon an assessment of whether to
proceed on any additional corridors in the region and a
comparison of this corridor to others.

All jurisdictions endorse protecting identified LRT routes
through inclusion of right-of-way needs in planned highway
projects.

East-West Traffic Circulation

A.

All jurisdictions endorse a policy intent to discourage
through traffic on Johnson Creek Boulevard between
McLoughlin Boulevard and S.E. 45th Avenue recognizing that
it is not the intent to move the traffic to other
residential streets. In addition, truck traffic will be
directed toward I-205 to the degree possible. The
objectives of this policy are:

. To design connections to Johnson Creek Boulevard to
match the 25 mile per hour design speed on the
existing street improvements.

. To design connections to Johnson Creek Boulevard and

treat the Johnson Creek Boulevard and S.E. 45th Avenue
as neighborhood collector streets.

. To provide adequate opportunity for access from local
streets. Preference should be given to the
distribution of traffic to the adjacent properties and
neighborhoods, rather than to through traffic.



. To provide a safe street for the use of the
surrounding neighborhoods.

B. All jurisdictions endorse identification of east-west
traffic problems in this area as an outstanding issue in
the Regional Transportation Plan and agree to participate
with Metro on an intergovernmental effort to resolve these
issues. The study will address, at a minimum, the area
bounded by Holgate, I-205, Highway 224 and the Willamette
River. The objectives of the study are as follows:

. To identify methods to address the transportation
needs of the area, particularly the east-west traffic
pattern across the Willamette River and between I-205
and McLoughlin Boulevard; ’

. To meet the needs of both existing and planned land
use patterns;

. To protect existing residential and environmentally
sensitive areas;

. To ensure problems existing in parts of the area are
not simply transferred to other areas; and

. To identify an acceptable truck routing pattern.

C. All jurisdictions endorse allocation of Interstate
Transfer funding toward this study from the corridor
reserve.

IV. Interstate Transfer Funding Allocation.

A. Allocation

Highway Improvement $20,800,000
AA/DEIS Reserve 1,000,000
Reserve (to include sufficient funding 3,281,110

for the study described in section III)
$25,081,110

B. All jurisdictions endorse allocation of the Reserve to
other improvements in the corridor that are consistent
with the McLoughlin Corridor Improvement Program or result
from the study described in section III (must also be
identified in the Interstate Transfer Concept Plan).

AC/srs
3801C/409-7
10/09/85



(955 /J/ﬂn/.,_ ’_ b ‘ R
Bfl-djg ~ *

m=gls
=’
=
;o
F
- Riren ,,\,/
- R

AT . 4
;.,.ﬁ..v..‘........,.. R

Phase llIA

Phase IlIB

-

Phase IV

RECOMMENDED HIGHWAY

IMPROVEMENTS

MAP A




e

3 —mwram

| - (ros )/\\
? e’y XYz

770/ ‘
| oTEn

PORTH

7770 7é
woSed Revision Bt East End of

BRTMENT of JRANS,
yovement

omna V. Overoass Fflon. -3/-85
/a“’-ol -

. ! - e
.
. . .
. * R f $ .
. B N ] i ) . L . . - PR Lo -
v . N RV PR T S, e - SR AN .
- TR ARSI S Lt - -y X if . Sl .
. . A A — - . . . e . & e Fooa -
- N U . : f i [ATE A < !
. . . . . . . ALY
2 .,: ) . - : . ESN [ S S
et : ~, . . P’ W .o
i —— - . e R A ‘ [ . . . R
- ‘ B IR ! i , . e -
. B 4 ” A i
. . KA : P ! |
- . M o RN L . L ”
: - L . -t W PR L Ve
. R N B . . . ) . VR
. . ‘ o R ‘. t/ N s . e
} - - - oy A N
¥

£,
AMcloughlinn Blvd Trm,

fj’?

&?5‘ w e,

)}
+

o g L '
Y 2/410vd NEFHIMDS

————
———

¥

PROPOSED REVISION AT EAST END
OF TACOMA ST. OVERPASS PLAN

MAP B




MAP C

m
s i\ Wa
Q ©

‘..M_m.

HARDTAC

e
w
x
=
<
=
o
©
O
.

MAINTAINED

LRT RECOMMENDED
ALIGNMENTS




STAFF REPORT Agenda Item No.

Meeting Date

CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 86-633 FOR THE
PURPOSE OF APPROVING THE FY 1986 HIGHWAY ALLOCA-
TION PLAN FOR THE INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAM AND
AMENDING THE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
ACCORDINGLY

Date: February 21, 1986 Presented by: Andrew Cotugno

PROPOSED ACTION

Recommend adoption of the attached Resolution approving FY 1986
Interstate Transfer "Highway" allocations and amending the Transpor-
tation Improvement Program (TIP) accordingly. This action will:

1. Allocate an estimated $22,611,787 in new FY 1986 Interstate
Transfer funding.

2. Recognize that the estimate noted above incorporates an
assumed reduction brought about by the Gramm-Rudman-Hollings
Act and that firm allocations once received may require
further program changes.

3. Authorize the TIP Subcommittee to make any FY 1986 project/
program changes necessary to comply with allocations and
changes in obligation ceilings specified by the Federal
Highway Administration (FHWA).

TPAC has reviewed this plan and recommends approval of
Resolution No. 86-633.

FACTUAL BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS

1. The FY 1986 Interstate Transfer "Highway" Program authorized by
this Resolution as reflected in Attachment "A" is $31.6 million
for the period from January 1, 1986, to September 30, 1986.
This does not include $3.8 million of FY 1986 funds previously
obligated which, when combined, brings the total FY 1986 program
to $35.4 million.

2. Funding Status:

Cumulative Balance
Appropriation Past Available
Status Authority Obligations to Spend

A. As of 9/30/85 $255,482,468 $237,184,248 $18,298,220



Cunulative Balance

Appropriation Past Available
Status Authority Obligations to Spend
B. New Estimated
FY 1986 Federal
Appropriations:
Formulal 11,869,403 11,869,403
Reapportioned_ (FY 85) 2,973,169 2,973,169
Discretionaryl 2,691,313 2,691,313
Subtotal 17,533,885 17,533,885

lafter Gramm-Rudman-Hollings estimated reduction.
C. Total $273,016,353 $237,184,248 $35,832,105

D. The $35.8 million balance available to spend consists of:

FY 1986 Estimated Appropriations $17,533,885
Payback of FY 1985 Funds from Salem 5,077,902
Must be Spent $22,611,787
Carryover Balance 13,220,318
Total Available $35,832,105

E. The program in Attachment "A" can be funded within available
resources with a $0.5 million surplus. Of this amount, $22.6
million must be spent or will lapse; the remainder will carry
over to FY 1987. The adopted program is expected to fully
utilize the $22.6 million that would otherwise lapse.

.EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION

The Executive Officer recommends approval of Resolution
N0| 86'—6330

AC/srs
5204C/445-3
03/03/86



BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE
METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROVING THE
FY 1986 HIGHWAY ALLOCATION PLAN

) RESOLUTION NO. 86-633
)
FOR THE INTERSTATE TRANSFER ) ‘Introduced by the Joint
)
)
)

PROGRAM AND AMENDING THE TRANS- Policy Advisory Committee
PORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM on Transportation
ACCORDINGLY

WHEREAS, Through Resolution No. 85-593, the Council of the
Metropolitan Service District (Metro) adopted the Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP) and its FY 1986 Annual Element; and

WHEREAS, The TIP must be revised to reflect changing
project priorities and funding availability; and

WHEREAS, Interstate Transfer "Highway" funds in the amount
of $17.5 million are estimated to be appropriated by Congress for
FY 1986 for the Metro region; and

WHEREAS, That amount coupled with $5.0 million payback from
Salem and $13.2 million of carryover funds from prior years
establishes a current funding availability of some $35.8 million; and

WHEREAS, Projects and reserves for the TIP and its FY 1986
Annual Element have been targeted by the TIP Subcommittee at $35.4
million; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

1. That the Metro Council approves the FY 1986 Interstate
Transfer Program of projects and amounts specified in Attachment "A."

2. That the estimated appropriations for FY 1986 may change

and may require reductions in Attachment "A" program of projects.



3. That the TIP Subcommittee is authorized to make any
FY 1986 project/program changes necessary to comply with appropria-
tions and changes in obligation ceilings.

4. That the Metro Council finds these actions to be in
accordance with the Regional Transportation Plan and gives Affirma-

tive Intergovernmental Project Review approval.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District

this day of . , 1986.

Richard Waker, Presiding Officer

AC/srs
5204C/445-3
03/03/86



ATTA_AMENT A

METROPOLITAM SFRVICF DISTRICT
TRANSUORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
QUARTERL Y REPORT FOx QUARTER EMDIMG 31-DEC-85
F11986 PROGRAM Ot INTERSIATE TRAWKFER HIGHUAY PROJELTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAM

PHASEE 21-Feh-86
DECL11&.DAT/E4HUY . NDX _ PAGE 1
FEB21A. TXT

-—-~-—OBLIGATIONS--—-- , .

EDERAL PEMDIM: - 1986 SCFT 1987 1988 1982 POST 1989  AUTHORIZED PLHGH

CATEGORY I
wuxl HO OUCHLIM CDRRIDOR-UMGWGRA»@ &VE VIADUCT TO SE RIVER ROAD#4 4444112733330 00014 e e o e e n0(3446% FAP26 77159
PE 578,849 3 i 0 D 0 ) 0 578, 849
RN 0 2 3,334,9%) 1] 9 0 Q 3,334, 000
RESRV 0 2 ' 0 D) 0 *} 21,168,261 21,168,261
TOTAL 578, 849 D) 3: 334,000 0 D 0 9 21,168,261 25,081,110
#uK2 TRI-MET RIDESHARE PROGRA“UANYAARAZVSUG0BATIZ1U 4200 H A0 4 4 403 30 13 4. o 303032020 203030 3030 26203 30056203010 0 4303003 300 U ROO0I00n N/A 80313
OPRTG 1,296,444 D] 333, 679 0 ) 0 D 0 1,626,534
RESRV 0 9 2 0 223,202 0 3 =52,3505 170, 697
TOTAL 1,294,444 3 333,079 0 223,202 0 D -52,505 1,797,231
w3 MW MTCOLAI ST-MW 29TH TO hu 241’}"«“&“731!:,43:«“uxwa:uunuua:4unxuxunuuawuuxuuxxuuxxuxuxoo129a( FAU9296 79038
R/W 43,775 -10, 64t 0 D 0 0 33,1
CONST 2,245,054 «) b 0 9 0 0 2,245, 054
RESRV 0 D 3 0 D 0 r) 59,924 59,924
TOTAL 2,288,829 0 -10, 641 ) J 0 2 59,924 2,338,112 -

g MU YEHN AUE-W ST HELENS R‘) TO MU HICOL AI!a:wuu?‘s‘smqeuuauuwuuunuannnuauunuunauunanuuux()&équ FapP1 79038

R/Y 2.471.8 2,975 3 0 9 0 2,474,775

CONST 10,108, 178 0 1,157,797 0 : Q 0 2 0 11,265,975

RESRV 0 a9 3 o] 2 0 3 =-1,930.000 -1,930,000

TOTAL 12,579,978 L] 1,160,772 0 3 ¢ 9 -1,930,000 11,810,750

winsS MU St HELENS RD-NW & ITTRIUGE St TO WU 29TH Av'-‘auuuuvaqaqﬂ:auaanuu.w:uunuuuuxuuuﬂuuuuuuxnuuxmaﬂa FaiJv294 79038
R/H 189,550 223,550 0 D 0 2 413,100

CONST 1, 684. 474 O 9 0 223, 776 Q D 0 1,908, 250

RESRV 0 D D) ¢ 0 0 ~337, 264 -337, 264

TOTAL 1,874,024 D) 223,550 0 223, 776 0 D ~337, 264 1,984,085

#2816 FRONT-YEON CONMECTIONS 433#3 447384440084 000 330 A AU £ 4 4 1 300 44 a4 32 £ 43 13000000000 e 4t pos un s 1 00584 FAUTI00 79038
R/U 1,753,549 d 1 0 D] 0 ] 0 1,753,550

CONST 4,614,922 O 2 0 D 0 9 0 4,614,924

RESRV 0 J 0 0 D 0 2 1,335,076 1,335,076

TOTAL 6,368,471 DJ 3 0 Q (¢} 3 . 1,335,076 7:703,550



METROPOLI IAW SERVIC: DISTRICT
TRANSFORTATION IMFROVEMENT PROGRAN
QUARTER: Y REPORT FOR QUARTER EMDING 31-DEC-83
FY1985 PROGRAM OF INTERSTATE TRANSFER HIGHWAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRANM

PHASEE Zi-Feh-86
DEC11é. DﬁT/'EWY - NDX PASE 2
FEB214.TX
----—-OB LIGATIONS——- -~ ;
DERAL PERDING 1986 COFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLNGH

CATEGORY I_(CONTINUED)
w7 BAMFIFLD CORRIDOR RINESHARE MARLETING PROGRA: .uanxwgﬂ?o:q'senu;uw:wamnwusuxwununuuguuunuuusoooow ggpézgo 10192

OPRTG 23, 380 D] =22 07D D

TOTAL 53,380 9 -39, 59 0 D 0 D) 0 23,290

uxug N TQAI-.SPORTATION SYS!E!‘!S m:MNFHT paocmmauwxueoznqﬂqawuaxu«iu:uxunuuxuuuuxwuﬂsaxuuxwuozassx RISC 84016

PE 142 35 3 0 3 0 142,035

CONST 0 79, 465 0 D] ¢ D ] 70, 465

TOTAL 142, 035 Q9 70 845 ] 2 0 3 0 212,500

#rn9 SUNCET HIGHUWAY RAMP naE&mcuu::u»svms&:uuna“u-t-v.t:quu:uu:xuu‘nuuuauuxu;uuuuunug{;zzas«t Sgp%o 10231

PE ) 0 i 0 D] 0 g '

CONST 0 Q 270, 200 0 D) (v} D O 280, 000

RESRY 0 D Q 0 Q) 0 D 450, 000 450, 000

TOTAL 40, 000 Q 28, K03 0 D) 0 2 450, 000 770,000

uuio Ou‘IC&TmNﬁL AUTHORITY R"S&-R\F—CMEGOR( T-HICHUAY# # g 4 XD B34 47 § 0 44 WA S 1300038 13 0L0HN0NE N 0000 N/7A 000060
Q 1,092,002 (4] D ] 9  -1,000,000 0

TOTAL 0 3 1,000, 000 0 J 0 9 -1,000,000 0

TOTAL CATEFORY 1

PE 760,884 2 9 0 9 0 J 0 760, 884
R/W 4. 438,674 9 3,549,883 0 9 0 9 4] 8,008, 359
CONST 18, 652, 628 Q 1,508, 244 4] 223,776 0 9 0 20,384, 568
OPRTG 1,349,824 9 399, 200 0 9 0 9 0 1,649,824
RESRY 0 2 1,003,992 0 223, 202 g 9 19,693,492 20,916,694
TOTAL 29,222,010 9 6,378, 147 0 444, 978 0 9 19,693,492 51,720,629

OBLICATION AUTHORITY: 31,380,159



METROPOLITAN SERUVICE DISTRICT
TRANGHORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
QUARTERLY REPORT FOR QUARTER EMDING 31-DEC-85
F71986 PROGRAM OF INTERSIATE TRANSFER HIGHUAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAM

PHASEE Z1-Feb—-84
DEC11&.DAT/EAHIY .. NDX PAGE 3
FEB218.TXT
———=—{BL JGATJOHE~—~—

FEDERAL. PEMDIN: - 1984 GOFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLHGH
CITY OF PORILAMND
nuil nr,wuml_m MNEIGHBORHINOD TRAFFIC CIRCULATIEN«M:4!*&%15‘433-‘444*“uunaxwuxaunnuuxnu:uunuuuwuma /A 80081
PE 000 D 27 53'} J 0 9 0 45,530
CONST 9 0 190, 989 0 D 0 100, 980
TOTAL 19, 000 D/ 27, q“') 0 109, 980 0 D 0 147,510

guiz Ee'-'AUERémz H%LSDALE HW(G-(U‘)-PAQIQOL Hw TO SCHO. LS Ft &2 4:«!u§~243:3893390uuuuuwuuuuuxuﬂx00383421;gl.l?228 78050

R/U 522,410 ') 0 0 0 0 9 0 522,410
CONST 1,621,387 J ~189, 484 0 2 o 3 0 1,431,903
TOTAL 2:416,732 9 -189, 484 0 9 0 2 0 2,227,248

k%13 Si HELENS RMD RECDF‘BNU"!IW—UEST CIlt LINIIS TO HU KITTRIDGE ANYOI4R2/I¥3IPPREMINEANNENR DOBOODINRNNOCHE5% FAPL 79067
PE 32,333 0 0 0 0 230,000

TOTAL 197; 665 0 52,333 0 D] 0 2 0 250,000

k14 ME FORTLAND HWY IMPROVENENT TO FOUR LANES-ME 40TH AVE TO I20Tauv¥usuS01#4iinSEPudussttdudannsansunnnnv00s881s FAUP917 79055

PE 190,570 9 D] 0 2 0 9 0 190,570

R/U 340, 000 0 9 0 0 0 D 0 340, 000

CONST 2,312,896 D] 9 o 2 0 9 0 2,312,894

RESRV 0 D 237,124 0 2 0 ) 0 237,104

TOTAL 2,843, 466 9 23%/,104 0 9 0 9 0 3,080,570

1H15 MHRCUAN RAMP STREET II'PQOUEHENTS SF UATER/TENHTLL/TAYLOR /LY AYY 4uan ﬂ§727*443“*!ﬂ§“'“ R 014124 FA-J9366 10132

PE 64, 005 11.3%9 0 D 9 0 75,393

CONST 0 0 718, 351 0 D] 0 D 0 718, 351

TOTAL 64, 005 2 729,741 0 D] 0 9 0 793: 745

EK16 e G’.’ENUE—DIVISIUN TO CRYSTAL SERINGS-UNITS 1 & 2‘"!# 144 4 47 FON A4S A4 LU ANAHAAMN K Y N***11‘4‘*!!***!“*‘!00700* FAU?713 72049
9 125, 611 9 0 D 451,925

R/U 2. 125: 000 9 D O 461,900 0 9 O 1, 664, 000

CONST 0 g 9 0 880, 975 0 9 0 880, 075

TOTAL 2.451, 314 9 125, 611 0 419,973 0 3 0 2,996,000




METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

TRANGPORTATION IrPROVEAENT PROGRAM
QUARTERILY REPORT FUR QUARTER EMDING 31-DEC-85

F71985 PROGRAM Or INTERSIATE TRAWSFER HIGHWAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRAWSFER PROGRAM

PHASEE 21-Feh-B6
DEC116.DAT/ESHWY . NDX PAGE 4
FEB21iA. TXT
~————OBL IGATIONS————-~

FEDERAL FEMDING - 1984 COFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989  AUTHORIZED PLNGH
CITY OF PORTLAND (CONTINUED}
Ku17 O ICATIONAL AUTHORITY RESFRVE~CITY OF PORTLANDMta# 114833447 20840 44% 140HH0NNBNNNUUNE O SOLBNEORNR OO 000 N/A 00000
RESRV 2 2:862,192 0 D) 0 9 -2,860,192 0
TOTAL 0 9 2,860,192 0 9 0 0 -2,860,192 0
¥x18 SIGMAL MDIFICATIONQ(S)-W‘-!TH PORTLMDM:&ﬂnsao:tslil‘mu14uauuaaunauuxsunxaxu:xx&a;unuuununogs'&zu HISC 84001
PE 00 J
CONST O 5, 90 0 b 0 0 50. 000
TOTAL 7 100 9 50, 00D 0 O 0 ') 0 57,100
1419 ME O-RTZ/13TH-VANCOUVER WAY TO MERR/ITT/FAZICAAARRAPES7 14000 43 4 4 $M AR A OHNDUHBEIN NN N Y S DRHBBRDDUROEE NN 244 4% FAU9951 84051
PE &2, 611 D] 107, 1(8 0 9 0 D) 0 169,
R/ 0 D] 4290 0 D) 0 D) 0 4, 250
COMST 0 O 1,308, 953 0 9 0 D] 0 1,308,953
RESRV 0 ) 9 0 D) 0 D] -248, 144 -248, 144
TOTAL 62,611 )] 1,420,311 0 0 0 D) -248, 144 1,234,778
¥K20 AIREORT WAY-I205 TO 14°9TH AVE-UMI1 INHdsan $pGUNAP0E 10 1544 100 ¥ 43 45 ¥ 200 WNOOSIN RN RS SOGLALBHDOOOT RN 023558 FAUPP4A0 84022
PE 397,800 Q 3 0 3 0 3 0 397,800
CONST 0 9 2,422, 61% 0 i 0 D 0 2,422,615
RESRY 0 D 2 0 D) 0 0 104, 789 104, 789
TOTAL 397,800 2 2,422,615 0 D 0 2 104,789 2,925,204
121 AINFONT WAY-NE 148TH TO NE 168(H-UMIT II4a#:auxan859u491 344 1443044 200 00000000U0HGDU N QUENOEBORITI KR NG23551 FAUPPAS 84022
PE 0 D 1 000 0 127,702 0 9 0 327,702
CONST 0 9 D] 0 0 3. 941, 690 D) 0 3,941,690
RESRV 0 0 J 0 ‘ 0 0 -435, 443 -433, 463
TOTAL 0 D) 200, ) 0 127,702 3,941, 690 D) -435, 463 3.833,929
TOTAL CITY OF PORTLAND
PE 1,538, 000 D] 823,974 0 127,702 0 Q 0 2,189,676
R/M 2,987,410 D] ], 250 0 461,000 0 D) 0 2,530, 660
COMST 3. 934,283 2 4,319, 433 0 981,935 3,941, 6%0 Q9 0 13,167,463
RESRY 0 0 3,097,294 0 D) 0 9 -3,439,010 ~341.,714
TOTAL 8. 459, 693 @ 7:93%: 955 0 &47,757 3,941, 690 9 =3,439,010 17,544,085
OBLICATION AUTHORITY: 14, 393, 648



METROPOLI1AN SERVICE DISTRICT
TRANGUORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROCRAM
QUARTER:.Y RFPORT FOX QUARTER ENDIMG 31-DEC-85
F(1986 PROGRAM OF INTERSIATE TRANSFER HIGHUAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAH

PHASEE 21-Feh-86
DEC114. DAT/EAHWY. NDX PAGE 5
FEB214. TXT
-~———0BLICATIONS——~-
_FEDERAL FENDINT 1986 SOFT 1987 1988 1989  POST 1989  AUTHORIZED PLMGH

UL THOrAH COUNT
¥k22 244D AVE TSHM IMPROVEMENTS~DIVISION TO 6L I;.ﬁauuu4;135:34!.,4341“‘4)!:uxuunxuuuxuuaauunnuuuuxc-36874 FAU?S;? 85033

PE 18,844 2 145, 218 J 0 D 0 164

CONST 557,531 D O D 0 9 0 557,331

TOTAL 376,373 D) 143, 218 0 D 0 D) 0 721,593

mt23 257TH gl.!E;Z;Z IMPROVEMERT 2 E\(TENSID\:—CQ UHBIA HWY TO STA«K S|uml:!*;5139*342!!xugummunuusxmsmuxuuuuuxnaoosllagggug;?m 80048
R/ 1,308, 000 3 119,009 o 3 0 2 0 1,224,000

CONST 0 J 2,19/, 653 0 D 0 g 0 2,197,653

TOTAL 1,327,777 9 2,316, 6%3 0 2 () 3 0 3,644,430

124 22151 AVENUE-POUELL THROUCH JOHMSOM CREZEK BRILGE-(1 1 2) tvady#a2idpl7us37vinnttonn nauin e i s antine e n 00590 FAI9867 78012
PE 274,787 9 ) 0 Q 0 O 0 274,787

R/ 342, 635 D] 107, 693 0 9 0 D] 0 450,330

CONST 2.236, 315 D] 2 0 D] 0 3 0 2,236,315

TOTAL 2.853,737 0 107,695 0 D] 0 Q 0 2,961,432

uxzs FOUELL Am 190TH INTERSEC!IION mpgocf-'rENTuqauxng?.’-_uqoew:uﬂu;a“anuuuxsuuuxu-.mu;uxxxununsouassni;gpggz 77064

179,562 9 :

R/U 753. 950 9 0 o D 0 9 0 733,950

CONST 0 D) 1,139,433 0 D] 0 D 0 1,130, 435
"RESRV 0 D D, 0 D) 0 3 450, 027 400, 027

TOTAL 233,512 2 1.132,43% 0 O 0 3 400,027 2,463,974

“26 BURMSIDE ST-STARK TO 223k A&E(B’.I‘.FIFLD FUNDED: STARK TO 1991H) sdn4aa%420484074521 000 gt dnnnnnn w0088 FAUIH22 746034

225, 250 ) 0 9 0 9 0 225,250

CDHST 1,994,104 g &), 00') 0 9 0 D] 0 2,034,104

RESRY 0 L 0 D) 0 g 0 0
TOTAL 2.219,354 Q &9, ')00 0 )] D] 0 2,279,354

9

%27 US308-ME PORTLAND HUY AT NE 1SSTH-SIONAL/CHAMNEL IZ2E-FAR A 44 180 44044 SEAMNAMNNNNIIOHNNDOOHELANGONIKG2OPL 1 FAUYYSS 78049
CONST 0 9 66,989 0 9 0 9 0 66, 980
RESRY 0 9 g 0 9 0 0 ~-180 ~-180
TOTAL 0 9 66,989 0 D) o 9 -180 66, 800



FRETROPOLI1AM CERVICE DISTRICT
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
GUARTERLY REPORT FOR GUARTER EMDINC 31-DEC-85
F71985 PROGRAM OF INTERSTATE TRASFER HIGHWAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRANM

PHASEE Z1-Feh-86
DEC114.DAT/E4HWY . NDX PAGE 6
FEB214, TXT
-—-——-UBLIGATIONS -----
EDERAL PEFDIM: - 1984 SOFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLNGH

MULTHOrAH COUNTY (CONTINUED
HH28 SYLUAH/SKYLINE INPRU’FPEMTS—UICINTFY OF SUNSFT HIG!-M-«Y“ 14‘:4»831)!469*470”5333556““NH!ﬂ!““*“*ﬂ“\)@m‘ﬂﬁiggi)m 10138

PE 29,750 70,259 D

RESRV 0 0 O 0 D) 0 9 1,700, 000 1,700, 000

TOTAL 29,750 D] 72,259 4] D 0 D] 1,730, 000 1,800, 200

n%29 DRLIGATIONAL AUTHORITY RES‘».R»,’E—-N}LTMHAH COUNTY st 3 04 4834 1473 1330 4 ot £ 3 4383 2 3303063 53000R0OG0LBHE A WO e 1 11000008 N/A 00000

RESRV 3 3, 339 0 Q ¢ Q -473, 339 (o]

TOTAL 0 ] 47 3. 339 0 D 0 3 ~473, 339 (4]

##30 St STARK STREET-242MD AV“NUE TO 257 TH AVENUEWA ¥ RE3/ 44764383 4 4 4 4 SN UHH0OHHBHHUBNSI 400 000N 0203464 FAL810 10206

PE 42,500 32,982 0 D) 0 D) 0 75,480

CONST 1,347, 724 -) ) 0 9 0 D 0 1,367,724

RESRV D] ] 0 Q 0 Q 37,276 37,276

TOTAL 1. 410, 224 D) 32,982 0 Q9 0 D] 37,276 1. 480, 480

u31 o SIARK STREET—221S( AUENHE TO zathgogvgmﬁzunuananqtlmﬂzquuuauuqnuaxnguuuxuuun;«wunuuuuos&a&nlgguggio 85054
9 120,10

R/U 0 9 9 0 309, 900 0 9 ] 300, 300

RESRV 0 9 P 0 D) 0 0 314,138 314,138

TOTAL 0 ) 129,900 0 300, 900 0 O 314,138 . 734,138

TOTAL FULTRUMAH COUNTY

PE 748,220 3 368, 448 0 U Q Q 0 1,136, 668

/A 2. 726,835 0 226, 695 0 393, 330 0 J 0 2,953,530

CONST 6,155,674 9 3, 453, 068 0 D 0 9 0 ?,610, 742

RESRV 0 b 473,339 0 D 0 9 1,977,922 2,451,261

TOTAL 9,350,729 D] 4,323,559 0 309, 202 ¢ D] 1,977,922 16,152, 202

OBLICATION AUTHORITY: 13,874,279




METROPOLI IAN SERVICF DISTRICT
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
QUARTER! Y REPORT FOR QUARTER EMDINC 31-DEC-85
F71986 PROGRAM OF INTERSTATE TRANSFER HIGHUAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRAIKSFER PROGRAM

PHASEE Z21-Feh-86
DEC114.DAT/E4HWY . NDX . PAGE 7
FEB21A. TXT

--—-——OBLIGATIDNSE;—---

DIN: - 1984 SOFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLHGH

CLACKAUIAS COUNTY
#%32 LOVER BOONES FERRY R‘)—MQOMA T0 U JF'ANuanuuaa&sr"()hauuuqauuu:uxunxuwuu:unnynunmuxunsr)céﬂisggwsgs‘ 80104

R 552, 499 =26, 916 9 0 D]

CONST 530,173 v) 3 0 9 0 9 (4] 530,173

TOTAL 1,082,672 D] -26,916 0 J 0 D] 0 1,055,756

¥%33 HICHUWAY 212 IMPROVEMENTS (1205 EASt TO MICHUWAY 224)ﬂuud1194‘!328i‘?29€515uu§umuuxqiuxnuuuuuxmtxoceelh FAP74 77037
PE 487, 891 ) 3 0 0 9 0 487,891

R/W 2.874,700 9 3 0 -} 0 3 0 2:874, 700

CONST 4.879,751 Q 562, 508 0 Q 0 0 0 5,382, 659

RESRV 0 Q J 0 2 0 D) ~366, 062 -366, 062

TOTAL 8,242, 342 0 £02, 98 0 J 0 D) ~346,062 8,379,188

mt34 OnFCtI!H}gIIIT;égYPASS-PﬁK PLACE TO CUF"&!CNIT( cou LEPEuu 1:44123»330;33“1“““3“““uxuugnuxnuuuuuuoi57%»12293023 76007
R/U 4,985, 250 O D] 0 D) 0 9 0 4,985, 250

CONST 15,580,943 D) 726,005 0 D) 0 J 0 14,307,748

RESRY 0 D] ¢ 0 J 0 3 ~321, 946 ~-321,946

TOTAL  21.560,957 0 776,985 0 b 0 9 ~-321,946 22,115,996

3235 StaTE ?;I;EE&CMRIDOQ(OR‘H)-TEQUILLIG"R 10 Lm0§!1ﬁ34¥4133433643';7#*“‘**‘““*“*******#*1*!!43;“********““!300359#1FAU9565 77068

9 0
R 694, 430 J 74, 409 0 9 0 9 0 768,910
CONST 116,096 9 633,292 0 9 0 9 0 769,388
TaTAL 1,900, 351 D 747,752 0 9 0 9 o 1,728,103

k%36 SE 122riD AVE-SE SUNNTYSIDE RD TO OF DAVIS(HURRZRD) LQNEMHM“‘W‘?!‘S&OUM““Nﬂ“““ﬂ“““********“*03627* FAUY739 85050
PE 0 9 73,000 3 0 9 0 73,000
TOTAL 0 9 73,993 0 9 0 D 0 73,900

##37 RATLROAD AVENUE/HARMONY ROﬁD g% 10 l"lLUﬂUkIE CBD*WIT T4 A0ARATIUQL BABHOOHON BUOBOBA K AR XAUARO0TOS1 FAUY702 10037
PE 194, 097 J 9 0 194, 0%7

0
R/U 134,000 0 7% 00‘3 0 9 0 9 0 206: 900
CONST 0 Q2 0 0 1,369,427 0 a 0 1,369, 427
TOTAL 330,097 9 73,900 Y 1,369,427 0 9 0 1,769,524




HETROPOLITAN SERVICF DISTRICT
TRANGHORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
QUARTER:.Y RFPORT FOR QUARTER EMDIMG 31-DEC-85
Fr1986 PROGRAM OF INTERSTATE TRAMSFER HIGHUAY PROJECTS
IMTERSTATE TRAWSFER PROGRAM

21-Feh-86

PHASEE
DEC116.DAT/E4HUY.. NDX PAGE 8
FEB21A. TXT
(8L IGAT IONG—— =

FEDERAL PEHDI*&‘ © 1985 GOFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLNGH
CLACKANMAS COUNTY (CONTINUFD)
kH38 82ND DRIVE-HJY 212 Tu CLAESTGN../I“OS I"!TER..HA.#‘.Eauuu4;5‘8:421!&«:1“4.1«*uxnauunxxauxuuuuxxanauuoosom FAURES3 10051
PE 183, 600 B4, 402 0 9 4] D 4] 270,900
R/ 0 0 154, 709 4] J 0 ) 0 154,700
CONST 0 9 D ¢] 2:98%, 347 (¢} Q (4] 2,085,347
RESRV 0 ) D] 0 9 0 J ~33, 902 -33, 902
TOTAL 183, 600 D) 241,193 0 2:98%,347 0 Q -33, 902 2:476,143
ku39 OxL ICATIONAL AUTHORIT( REaFRUE-Cl ACKAMAS COUHTTHMARSA4UE3D 447443454 4 1A% M3 A0 13O M 30N 14 40 HH0DUHE R R YO0000% N/A 00000
RESRV 603, 07 0 9 0 D) -603, 070 0
TOTAL 0 0 603, 0% 0 9 0 D ~-603; 090 0
;qu HUBB';N%RO?D)FXTENSION TO CLACKAMGS HLGHUA{a‘aauuuaa'?xd‘?uuauuuuumuuuxuuuuunauuu:uuuwuwxnmtdm TgD p 10234

9, J D] J 0 -) 0 69,1

CONST 320,718 2 2,000 o 3 0 0 380,718
RESRY 0 D 0 0 D 0 ~) 56,704 56,704
TOTAL 389, 865 D] 69,000 0 Q 0 9 S56.704 506,569
uxdl HTCHUAY 43 @ MOKILLICAN/HUDD AVEHRIE ULDEmHCxxuuue'ﬁqqnbxuuuuuquuuauuxuuuaunuxuxnxxn%‘ﬂé* FAUPS565 10252
PE 30, 005 9 D) Q9 0 9 30,005
R/U (4] 0 16,1%) 0 D (V] D) 0 16,150
CONST 0 3 Q ) 103,916 (] Q 0 105,916
RESRV 0 9 D) 0 D 0 0 97,144 97,144
TOTAL 30,005 9 16, 1%9 0 105,916 0 Q9 97,144 249,215
nug? BSAUERCREEK RD EXT(RED SOIt S)~BEAVERCNFEXK RD TO WARNER-MIIMEYX 4“’*"855*48’*543*******1!“!*3!4*“***“*“*02375‘ FaU?742 10249
PE 40, 052 D) 69,948 0 9 9 0 130, 000
R/W 0 D 209, 000 0 J 0 D 0 200, 200
CONST 0 b 0 764,265 0 0 0 764, 260
TOTAL 40, 052 3 249, 949 0 784, 245 0 ) 0 1,094, 260
TOTAL CiLAMKAMAS COUNTY
PE 2.309, 361 b 281,528 0 O )] J 0 2. 590, 889
R/ . 242,899 D] 498, 394 0 J 0 O 0 9:731,293
CONST 21,427,681 O 1,943,008 0 4.324.95) 0 D 0 27,695,634
RESRV 0 Q 603, 079 (4] ) 4] 0] -1,171,152 -568, 062
TOTAL 32,979,941 0 3,316,917 0 4,324.9%0 0 g -1,171,152 39,449,756
DBLIGATION AUTHORITY: 364,295,958



METROPOL T IAN SERVICE DISTRICT
TRANSPORTATION IrPROVEHENT PROGRAM
GUARTER Y REPORT FOR MIARTER EMDING 31-DEC-85
F719846 PROGRAM Or INTERSTATE TRAWSFER HIGHWAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAM

PHASEE 21-Feh-86
DEC11&. DAT/E4HUY. NDX PACE 9
FEB214. TXT
=== OBLIGATIONS—— — |
EDERAL PENDING - 1986 SOFT 1987 1988 1989  POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLMHGH

L I A

WASHINGTON COUNTY
mt43 ALLEM BLUD RECONSTRUCTLION-MURRAY BLUD TO HWYZ17u4nansaiu93431 2 43134 AR AN A4 1330008 ¢ L0 43 GOU iR 1003068 FAUPOSE 80085

94, 911 9 J 0 D] Q 0 94,911

0
R/U 1,494, 300 9 279 OOO 0 D 0 D 0 1,764,300
CONST 1. 767,999 2 0 J (4] D) 0 1,767,999
RESRV 0 D] ) 0 D 0 D] =343, 821 -343, 821
TOTAL 3,357,210 )] 273, 22 0 Q 0 Q -343, 821 3,283, 389
nu44 HIGHUAY 217 AND SUNSFT HIfWA{ IrJTﬂM:n:uuuunszébazluuuuxuawuunuuuaxxnamxnnxxnuunu@}anu FapR79 79076
523, 600 21,96 '5 D) (1] Q 0 543, 565
R/U 3, 485,000 0 0 9 0 U] 0 3, 465, 000
CONST 4,173,284 9 301, 679 0 9 0 9 0 6,474, 963
RESRY 0 D 9 Q 9 0 D] -70,528 -70,528
TOTAL 10,181.884 9 323, 644 0 J ] D -70,528 10, 435, 000
wndS CORMELL ROAD RECDNSTNL.TID’(-E HaIn TO ELﬁcﬂ TOUNG PAR.(UAY:4ax¢4151398334*335§!!!!ﬁ!*!¥ﬁ4*“*“““*"““0013?* FAUP022 80038
PE 155,945 0 9 0 155,945
R/ 261,800 0 0 0 ') 0 9 0 261,800
CONST 2,568,758 Q 2: 507 0 ] 0 Q Q 2:571,265
TOTAL 2,986,503 0 2,507 0 3 0 -9 0 2,989,010
3246 FARMTMITON RD CORRIDOR(OR?OB* TSﬂ-gUQggY BLVD INTERSF'LTIOM:4“!;*23‘3*383“H(’;*“““*!HﬂguHHHHH?)O‘ZVB‘-! Fgwsggtl 78057
1
CONST 125, 000 0 71,694 0 2 0 0 0 1946, 694
TOTAL 125,000 3 B8, 194 0 3 0 9 0 205,194
#u47 CORMELL. ROAD PHASE II-ECL TO EOMELIUb PASS Qmoaxu«suxss'snazauxu«uwuuuuuaxuuasxuuudnxuxunuoomu Fﬁuma 100560
PE 205,912 U] 02,5898 0 ) 0 D) 408, 5
R/U 0 Q 37«). Q00 0 0 9 0 370, 000
CONST 0 9 D, 4] 1.571.50') 0 ) 9 1,571,500
TOTAL 205,912 D 572,388 0 1,571,500 0 ) 0 2,350,000
#3448 MURRAY BLUD~-JENKINS ROAD TO SUNSET HIG'-MAY:««M!SS&MMMQ)):uu“uuuanuunuxn!aquunﬂunuxxuxoosll?u FAU?067 10059
PE 301,385 3 3 0 3 0 301,385
R/U 2:215,100 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 2,215,100
CONST 0 2 2,985,045 0 3 ¢ 9 0 2,985,045
TOTAL 2:516, 485 D 2: 985,045 0 ) 0 D 0 5:501,530



METROPOLIIAN SERVICH DISTRICT
TRANGPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
GIARTERI.Y REPORT FOR GUARTER ENDIM: 31-DEC-85 .
Ff1986 PROGRAM CF INTERSIATE TRANSFER HIGHWAY PROJECTS

INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAM

PHASEE 21-Feh-B6
DEC1i4.DAT/E4HUY. NDX PAGE 10
FEB21A.TXT :
==——=—{0BL IGATIONS~——mm :
FEDERAL PEMDING - 1986 SOFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLHGH

WASHINGTOM COUNTY (CONT IWED)ﬁ
#1449 MU 185TH-ROCK CREEK RLUD go T ﬂL,HLAYuxn1:::752!452;1u’uuuuax:uuuxuuuuuuu:uxuu;xxaanxxxnxnngiS:)qas?SgugggS 10128

PE 327,679 378,571 9 0

RA 0 9 303, 0')') ¢ 9 0 9 0 3,000, 000
COMST 0 9 0 3,288, 658 0 D] 0 5,288, 658
TOTAL 327,679 9 3, 398, 57 1 0 5,288, 658 0 9 0 2,014,908

#H50 TV HrLHUAY—mST TO OMKHOAYEIPBG {467 AU £ AN OHHHAY 24N 4 144N 1A 4N A OHNNBBHBHOBHHGT LTSI L OB0aeNEE005691e FARZ2 79085
R/W 9 1,500, 000 0 2 0 2 0 1,000, 000
CONST 0 2 9 0 319,999 0 9 0 510,990
TOTAL 0 0 1,90, 000 0 519, 990 0 2 Y 1,510,990

8251 SOMOI LS FERRY ROAD/HALL BglULE’MQD INTERSECTIOMnxuxxaezf;nsﬂ/ﬂu;u:nuxxuauuxunuuuuugnuxunxxnm)l;séx ggug%gq 85010

84, 349 0 0

R/U 0 D 403, 022 0 9 0 D 0 400, 600
RESRYU 0 D 9 0 D 0 D -85, 340 -85, 340
TOTAL 0 9 495, 342 0 D 0 9 -85, 349 400, 000
uSZ UuLICATIDNéL AUTHORITY RF‘SFN‘-'—UA HINGTON COUNTYH#u#4445836447 T 04148404 0000HU IO AN IR GUHDROOoa 00000 N/a 00000

316,107 0 9 0 D -316,107 0
TOTAL 0 0 314,107 0 D 0 D} ~316,107 o
TOTAL WACHIMGTON COUNTY
PE 1,609, 432 9 716,964 0 D 0 2 0 2,326,396
RN 71456, 200 9 51 342, 303 0 0 0 2 0 12,494,200
CONST 13,435,041 0 3,362,935 0 7:371,148 0 2 0 21,367,114
RESRY 0 9 316,107 0 9 0 b -815,794 ~49%, 689
TOTAL 19,700,673 0 9,433, 996 0 7.371,148 0 O -815,796 35, 6%90,021

OBLIGATLON AUTHORITY: 29,134, 669



METROPOLTFAN SFRVICE DISTRICT
TRANSHORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

QUARTER:.Y REPORT FOR SUARTER EMDING 31-DEC-83

Ff1986 PROGRAM OF INTERSIATE TRANSFER HIGHWAY PROJECTS
INTERSTATE TRAMSFER PROGRAr

PHASEE £1-Feh-86
DEC11&.DAT/E4HUY . NDX pace 11
FEB21A.TXT
—————0BL IGATIONS-————
FEDERAL PEMDIMG - 1986 SOFT 1987 1988 1989 POST 1989 AUTHORIZED PLNGH

TOTAL INTERSTATE TRANSFER PROGRAM

PE 6,985,897 J 1,890,914 0 127,722 0 Q9 0 2:004,513
L) 24,572,018 D] 9,309,224 0 ~161, 230 0 9 0 35,720,242
CONST 49,803, 307 Q 14,377,897 0 12,903 929 3,941, 690 9 0 92,225,623
OPRTG 1,349,824 9 202, 200 0 0 9 0 1,649,824
RESRY 0 9 S, 449,832 0 223, 202 0 D 16,243,456 21,938,490
TOTAL 92,713,048 0 31,367,687 0 13,979,833 3, 9241, 690 9 16,245,456 140,558,693
OBLICATION AUTHORITY: 127,280,713



COMMITTEE MEETING TITLE

TIT

DATE _3./3-8¢
AFFILIATION
i - ’Jggm o, C)a[)m
)L (g e —
chfmm WA)A@Z [71@-—\*‘;20
””_;f‘ - "
/3/7 //Zn / O CLzIES S, Chpckgnifsl CTY

Ty C ( A
e Caele s b froy—

‘(k\k"& -Lj“r’\.‘

E’D ERGUSON

WSDo v

LA’K&VI (oLe

e Tigs, of WhAskhpeToy damrr?

----- k@ﬁﬁ }%Mﬁ%ﬂ—\f/

VBB

c”_:; QJW ”DD%‘”W\/W Qs\—\i} af” ()N&M 6%
/f[?? CEIC
‘"”_.Zéoé 2t < TRI-Mez
e
A g so 'S —
ws Lot
T &C.
(= Eq/ ,L/o,ﬂ Q/,L ) O o
f E/é gm%ﬁ%wﬁ 2L
(' O’H/M N oo
;7”/1"2_/ f  Aea T
= .
> /p/f[@‘/fw' Ly

= %MWA&



